techniques et financières requises.
La participation des entreprises sous forme de groupement ou de sous-traitance est admise
conformément à la règlementatÈon en vigueur.

6. COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le coût prévisionnel d’exécution à l’issue des études préalables est de : 9 600 000 (neuf
millions six cent mille) francs CFA.
7. FINANCEMENT

La prestation objet du présent Appel d'Offres est financée par le FEICOM, Exercice : 2026
8. CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES
Le Dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrabËes au secrétariat Général de la Commune

[...]

Participation by companies in the form of a consortium or subcontracting is permitted in

accordance with applicable regulations.

5. FINANCING

Services under this invitation to tender shall be financed by the FEICOM, Financial Year : 2026.

The estimated cost of execution following the preliminary studies is: 9,600,000 (nine million six
hundred thousand) CFA francs.
6. CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE

Additional information may be consulted durïng working hours to the General secretariat, Tel :

(237) 696 08 97 15.

7. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE

Tender files may be obtained from the Contracts Service near general secretarËat of

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class
bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO, paid
in cash, stamped at the current rate and accompanied by the deposit receipt issued by the
CDEC, in the amount of 96,000 (nînety-six thousand) CFA francs, valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the original date of validity of the bids. Failure to provide a stamped bid bond
accompanied by a deposit receipt (CDEC) issued by a first-class bank or a first-class financial
institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public